

PS&E JOB NO : 07C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007517 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2968  
 HWY : SR 012,101  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WISHKAH RIVER TO SARGENT BLVD. &  
 US 101 C ST. TO CHEHALIS RIVER BR.  
 07C521  
 PROJECT : NH-9999(486)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.                      7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192                  TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER :                  SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-37.37 %		-19.15 %
			175,640.00	110,000.00	-65,640.00	142,000.00	-33,640.00
2	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	32.0000	S.F.	4.0000	12.0000	200.00 %	11.2500	181.25 %
			128.00	384.00	256.00	360.00	232.00
3	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			40.00 %		28.80 %
			1,000.00	1,400.00	400.00	1,288.00	288.00
4	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE AND COVER						
	16.0000	EACH	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	140.0000	-44.00 %
			4,000.00	4,800.00	800.00	2,240.00	-1,760.00
GRADING							
5	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	560.0000	S.Y.	50.0000	30.0000	-40.00 %	36.2000	-27.60 %
			28,000.00	16,800.00	-11,200.00	20,272.00	-7,728.00
STRUCTURE							
6	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL						
	303.0000	L.F.	35.0000	30.0000	-14.29 %	36.7000	4.86 %
			10,605.00	9,090.00	-1,515.00	11,120.10	515.10
LIQUID ASPHALT							
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			3,770.00	3,770.00		3,770.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007517 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2968  
 HWY : SR 012,101  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WISHKAH RIVER TO SARGENT BLVD. &  
 US 101 C ST. TO CHEHALIS RIVER BR.  
 07C521  
 PROJECT : NH-9999(486)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.                      7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192                  TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER :                  SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
LIQUID ASPHALT							
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL						
	8.8000	TON	600.0000	1,150.0000	91.67 %	1,325.0000	120.83 %
			5,280.00	10,120.00	4,840.00	11,660.00	6,380.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
9	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT						
	118592.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	1.6000	6.67 %	1.6000	6.67 %
			177,888.00	189,747.20	11,859.20	189,747.20	11,859.20
10	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58-22						
	60.0000	TON	75.0000	160.0000	113.33 %	125.0000	66.67 %
			4,500.00	9,600.00	5,100.00	7,500.00	3,000.00
11	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22						
	520.0000	TON	85.0000	100.0000	17.65 %	130.0000	52.94 %
			44,200.00	52,000.00	7,800.00	67,600.00	23,400.00
12	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22						
	13650.0000	TON	70.0000	81.0000	15.71 %	95.0000	35.71 %
			955,500.00	1,105,650.00	150,150.00	1,296,750.00	341,250.00
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			32,184.00	32,184.00		32,184.00	
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			12,589.00	12,589.00		12,589.00	
15	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22						
	144.0000	TON	90.0000	125.0000	38.89 %	165.5000	83.89 %
			12,960.00	18,000.00	5,040.00	23,832.00	10,872.00
16	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT						
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007517 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2968  
 HWY : SR 012,101  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WISHKAH RIVER TO SARGENT BLVD. &  
 US 101 C ST. TO CHEHALIS RIVER BR.  
 07C521  
 PROJECT : NH-9999(486)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.                      7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192                  TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER :                  SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
17	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
TRAFFIC								
18	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER							
	752.0000	L.F.	25.0000	41.0000	64.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			18,800.00	30,832.00	12,032.00	22,560.00	3,760.00	
19	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB							
	686.0000	L.F.	50.0000	29.0000	-42.00 %	29.9000	-40.20 %	
			34,300.00	19,894.00	-14,406.00	20,511.40	-13,788.60	
20	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	3.0000	EACH	6,500.0000	5,500.0000	-15.38 %	10,000.0000	53.85 %	
			19,500.00	16,500.00	-3,000.00	30,000.00	10,500.00	
21	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	700.0000	HR	40.0000	65.0000	62.50 %	50.0000	25.00 %	
			28,000.00	45,500.00	17,500.00	35,000.00	7,000.00	
22	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00	3,000.00		3,000.00		
23	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	30.0000	EACH	25.0000	45.0000	80.00 %	51.0000	104.00 %	
			750.00	1,350.00	600.00	1,530.00	780.00	
24	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	30.0000	EACH	20.0000	50.0000	150.00 %	153.0000	665.00 %	
			600.00	1,500.00	900.00	4,590.00	3,990.00	
25	PAINT LINE							
	74150.0000	L.F.	0.1000	0.1400	40.00 %	0.1200	20.00 %	
			7,415.00	10,381.00	2,966.00	8,898.00	1,483.00	
26	PLASTIC LINE							
	1026.0000	L.F.	2.5000	1.6500	-34.00 %	1.5000	-40.00 %	
			2,565.00	1,692.90	-872.10	1,539.00	-1,026.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007517 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2968  
 HWY : SR 012,101  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WISHKAH RIVER TO SARGENT BLVD. &  
 US 101 C ST. TO CHEHALIS RIVER BR.  
 07C521  
 PROJECT : NH-9999(486)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.                      7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192                  TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER :                  SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
27	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1323.0000	L.F.	5.0000 6,615.00	2.7500 3,638.25	-45.00 % -2,976.75	2.5000 3,307.50	-50.00 % -3,307.50	
28	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 1328.0000	S.F.	3.0000 3,984.00	6.0000 7,968.00	100.00 % 3,984.00	5.6000 7,436.80	86.67 % 3,452.80	
29	PLASTIC STOP LINE 277.0000	L.F.	4.0000 1,108.00	8.7500 2,423.75	118.75 % 1,315.75	8.0000 2,216.00	100.00 % 1,108.00	
30	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 24.0000	EACH	70.0000 1,680.00	105.0000 2,520.00	50.00 % 840.00	97.0000 2,328.00	38.57 % 648.00	
31	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	25.0000 200.00	110.0000 880.00	340.00 % 680.00	102.0000 816.00	308.00 % 616.00	
32	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 22.0000	EACH	50.0000 1,100.00	33.0000 726.00	-34.00 % -374.00	30.6000 673.20	-38.80 % -426.80	
33	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 28.0600	HUND	200.0000 5,612.00	190.0000 5,331.40	-5.00 % -280.60	178.5000 5,008.71	-10.75 % -603.29	
34	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 11.0100	HUND	300.0000 3,303.00	325.0000 3,578.25	8.33 % 275.25	301.0000 3,314.01	0.33 % 11.01	
35	TUBULAR MARKER 15.0000	EACH	65.0000 975.00	55.0000 825.00	-15.38 % -150.00	51.0000 765.00	-21.54 % -210.00	
36	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 128464.0000	L.F.	0.1000 12,846.40	0.1500 19,269.60	50.00 % 6,423.20	0.2000 25,692.80	100.00 % 12,846.40	
37	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			13.35 %		8.94 %	
			79,400.00	90,000.00	10,600.00	86,500.00	7,100.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007517 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2968  
 HWY : SR 012,101  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WISHKAH RIVER TO SARGENT BLVD. &  
 US 101 C ST. TO CHEHALIS RIVER BR.  
 07C521  
 PROJECT : NH-9999(486)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.      7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192      TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
38	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	2.5000 2,862.50	3.0000 3,435.00	20.00 % 572.50	6.0000 6,870.00	140.00 % 4,007.50	
39	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4.0000 3,900.0000 15,600.00	5,000.0000 20,000.00	28.21 % 4,400.00	2,900.0000 11,600.00	-25.64 % -4,000.00	
40	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	2950.0000 17,700.00	10.0000 29,500.00	66.67 % 11,800.00	7.2000 21,240.00	20.00 % 3,540.00	
41	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	28,577.00	30,000.00	4.98 % 1,423.00	10,800.00	-62.21 % -17,777.00	
42	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS	HR	3420.0000 153,900.00	50.0000 171,000.00	11.11 % 17,100.00	45.9000 156,978.00	2.00 % 3,078.00	
43	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	975.0000 43,875.00	53.0000 51,675.00	17.78 % 7,800.00	45.9000 44,752.50	2.00 % 877.50	
44	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	57,200.00	40,000.00	-30.07 %	31,800.00	-44.41 %	
45	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	50.0000 800.00	30.0000 1,500.00	87.50 % 700.00	25.5000 1,275.00	59.38 % 475.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
46	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	27.0000 1,080.00	200.0000 5,400.00	400.00 % 4,320.00	63.3000 1,709.10	58.25 % 629.10	
47	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE STRAIGHT MODIFIED	EACH	7.0000 3,000.0000 21,000.00	2,720.0000 19,040.00	-9.33 % -1,960.00	1,980.0000 13,860.00	-34.00 % -7,140.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007517 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2968  
 HWY : SR 012,101  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WISHKAH RIVER TO SARGENT BLVD. &  
 US 101 C ST. TO CHEHALIS RIVER BR.  
 07C521  
 PROJECT : NH-9999(486)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.                      7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192                  TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER :                  SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
48	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1 MODIFIED							
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	4,000.0000	33.33 %	2,090.0000	-30.33 %	
			9,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	6,270.00	-2,730.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2 MODIFIED							
	11.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,500.0000	-16.67 %	2,300.0000	-23.33 %	
			33,000.00	27,500.00	-5,500.00	25,300.00	-7,700.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A MODIFIED							
	32.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,850.0000	-38.33 %	2,025.0000	-32.50 %	
			96,000.00	59,200.00	-36,800.00	64,800.00	-31,200.00	
51	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4B MODIFIED							
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	5,600.0000	86.67 %	2,025.0000	-32.50 %	
			3,000.00	5,600.00	2,600.00	2,025.00	-975.00	
52	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT							
	473.2000	S.F.	50.0000	45.0000	-10.00 %	94.0000	88.00 %	
			23,660.00	21,294.00	-2,366.00	44,480.80	20,820.80	
53	ADJUST MANHOLE							
	78.0000	EACH	800.0000	650.0000	-18.75 %	805.0000	0.63 %	
			62,400.00	50,700.00	-11,700.00	62,790.00	390.00	
54	ADJUST VALVE BOX							
	16.0000	EACH	350.0000	450.0000	28.57 %	625.0000	78.57 %	
			5,600.00	7,200.00	1,600.00	10,000.00	4,400.00	
55	TYPE 1 INDUCTION LOOP							
	17.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	2,800.0000	180.00 %	3,750.0000	275.00 %	
			17,000.00	47,600.00	30,600.00	63,750.00	46,750.00	
56	TYPE 2 INDUCTION LOOP							
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	2,080.0000	108.00 %	
			4,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	8,320.00	4,320.00	
57	TRAINING							
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	20.0000	300.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %	
			1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	-600.00	
58	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			13,000.00	13,000.00		13,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07C521 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007517 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL2968  
 HWY : SR 012,101  
 TITLE : US 12  
 WISHKAH RIVER TO SARGENT BLVD. &  
 US 101 C ST. TO CHEHALIS RIVER BR.  
 07C521  
 PROJECT : NH-9999(486)  
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 2 2008  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 16 2008

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  
 LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES                      WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 2400 SARGENT BLVD.                      7717 NEW MARKET ST SW  
 98520-4214  
 ABERDEEN WA 985200192                  TUMWATER WA 985017228  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER :                  SUB

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
59	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
60	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-3.00	-3.00		-3.00		
61	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			-33.33 %			-53.33 %
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	700.00		-800.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,311,747.90</u>	<u>\$2,470,584.35</u>	6.87%	<u>\$2,691,315.12</u>		16.42%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,311,747.90</u>	<u>\$2,470,584.35</u>	6.87%	<u>\$2,691,315.12</u>		16.42%